W TEIXEIRA DUARTE

RELEASE

- Amendment of communication disclosed on the 21st of August 2017 concerning the transaction of shares by entity closely associated with directors -

Under the terms and for the purposes of the applicable legal and regulatory provisions, we hereby disclose the contents of the communication received from "TEIXEIRA DUARTE - Sociedade Gestora de Participações Sociais, S.A.", reproduced here below:

"We noticed that, in our communication disclosed on the 21^{st} of August, we indicated, by mistake, in our template for notification and public disclosure, an operation to sell more shares than we actually had sold, namely the last of the five referred as made on the 18^{th} of August, in which we reported having transmitted 10,000 shares at a price of \notin 0.348.

In effect, on August 18, we had transacted - as in the other days - 10,000 shares representing the share capital of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A." and not 20,000 as - with the incorrect sum of this last operation - we indicated there.

Consequently, we referred that after these operations TDSGPS had become the holder of 202,960,000 shares representing the share capital of "Teixeira Duarte, SA", when in fact, on the 18th of August, it had become the holder of 202,970,000 shares representing the share capital of "Teixeira Duarte, SA".

Therefore, we are sending a new "template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them", drawn up in accordance with Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016, with all other operations therein repeatedly indicated, without any change to the previously disclosed, but excluding the last transmission operation of 10,000 shares of "Teixeira Duarte, SA" on the 18th of August, this template that we request that, for all due and legal effects, replace the previously disclosed by us on the 21st of August 2017. "

- End of quote -



Also attached to this communication, which is an integral part of it, is the annex received from said TEIXEIRA DUARTE - Sociedade Gestora de Participações Sociais, S.A. and above referenced.

Lagoas Park, the 28th of August 2017 Investors Relations, José Pedro Cobra Ferreira

In Annex: 1 document

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with (In accordance with Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016) Replaces the template disclosed on August 21, 2017

L	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Teixeira Duarte - Sociedade Gestora de Participaçõ	es Sociais, S.A.		
	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Company where the Directors of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A.", Pedro Maria Calainho Teixeira Duarte and Manuel Maria Calainho de Azevedo Teixeira Duarte, are also Diretors of the respetive Board			
c)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification			
	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	"Teixeira Duarte, S.A."			
o)	LEI	Not yet assigned			
	Details of the transactions:				
	1 Operations of August 14, 2017	7			
)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A."			
'	Identification code	Code ISIN PTTD10AM0000			
)	Nature of the transaction	rograms, nor to specific examples described in Article 19 (7) of the Council)			
		Prices	Volumes		
		0,341€	1000		
)	Price(s) and volume(s)	0,340€	2207		
		0,338€	1793		
		0,340€	5000		
)	Aggregated information:	Weighted Average Price	Added Volume		
)	Aggregated volume and price	0,339741€	10.000		
:)	Date of the transaction	2017-08-14 - UTC + 1			
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Lisbon			
	2 Operations of August 15, 2017				
1)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A."			
	Identification code	Code ISIN PTTD10AM0000			
))	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares (Not linked to the exercise of share option programs, nor to specific examples described in Article 19 (7) or Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council)			
		Prices	Volumes		
	Price(s) and volume(s)	0,346 €	300		
		0,345€	250		
		0,345€	779		
)		0,342€	1000		
'		0,342 €	2671		
		0,352€	500		
		0,352 €	4500		
	Aggregated information:	Weighted Average Price	Added Volume		
I)	Aggregated volume and price	0,347429€	10.000		
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-08-15 - UTC + 1			

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with (In accordance with Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016) Replaces the template disclosed on August 21, 2017

4.3	- Operations of August 16, 2017			
	Description of the financial instrument, type of	Shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A."		
a)	instrument			
	Identification code	Code ISIN PTTD10AM0000 Sale of shares (Not linked to the exercise of share option programs, nor to specific examples described in Article 19		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council)		
	Price(s) and volume(s)	Prices	Volumes	
		0,345€	1651	
:)		0,345€	2915	
		0,343€	3000	
		0,343€	2434	
	Aggregated information:	Weighted Average Price	Added Volume	
d)	Aggregated volume and price	0,343913€	10.000	
2)	Date of the transaction	2017-08-16 - UTC + 1		
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Lisbon		
	I Operations of August 17, 2017			
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A."		
ĺ	Identification code	Code ISIN PTTD10AM0000		
c)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares (Not linked to the exercise of share option pro Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and o		
	Price(s) and volume(s)	Prices	Volumes	
		0,352	2500	
		0,352	3084	
:)		0,35	2500	
		0,353	355	
		0,35	1561	
	Aggregated information:	Weighted Average Price	Added Volume	
1)	Aggregated volume and price	0,351223€	10.000	
e)	Date of the transaction	2017-08-17 - UTC + 1		
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Lisbon		
!	5 Operations of August 18, 2017			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares of "Teixeira Duarte, S.A."		
ĺ	Identification code	Code ISIN PTTD10AM0000		
c)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares (Not linked to the exercise of share option programs, nor to specific examples described in Article 19 (7) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council)		
	Price(s) and volume(s)	Prices	Volumes	
		0,349€	500	
:)		0,348€	5950	
		0,348€	2632	
		0,348€	918	
	Aggregated information:	Weighted Average Price	Added Volume	
d)	Aggregated volume and price	0,348050€	10.000	
-) -)	Date of the transaction			
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Lisbon		